## **Marvin Silence**

Occupant Name	e: Marvin Silence
Location:	Section 4, Lot 1
Date of Birth:	6/18/1920
Date of Death:	5/18/1992
Date of Burial:	5/22/1992
Veteran:	No
Lot Owner:	Marvin Silence
Multiple Occupants: No	

## Comment:



## Marvin Silence

Marvin Silence, 71, of Brownstown died at 4:51 p.m. Monday at Indiana Unversity Medical Center in Indianapolis.

He was a member of the Nazarene Church in Brownstown and was retired from Superior Parts Inc., Norman R1, where he worked for 22 years.

Born June 18, 1920, in Brownstown, he was a son of Charles P. and Faye England Silence. He married Gladys Marie Aymes on Sept. 12, 1938, in Brownstown and she survives.

Other survivors include a daughter, Reva Mae Foster, Brownstown; three brothers, Lloyd R. Silence and Melvin E, Silence, both of Brownstown, and Robert P. Silence, Arizona; two sisters, Velta Marie Douglas, Hartsville, and Ruth Ann Blount, Columbus; two grandchildren; three greatgrandchildren; and three foster great-grandchildren.